

Radyr & Morganstown Community Council Cyngor Cymuned Radur a Threforgan

Independent Remuneration Panel for Wales Annual Report 2022

Determination 49: Allowance Scheme

At a meeting held on 23 June 2022, Radyr & Morganstown Community resolved to adopt the above Determination.

The effect of this is to introduce an attendance allowance for members. The amount of each payment must not exceed £30. There is no stipulated minimum.

A member in receipt of financial loss will not be entitled to claim attendance allowance for the same event.

Payments for attendance must be in respect of official business or approved duty which are identified in the council's Standing Orders or alternatively by specific resolution.

The Council has identified the following events payments for which payments can be made:

Meetings of Full Council. Radyr & Morganstown Community Council

Committee Meetings and Working Groups: Radyr & Morganstown Community Council

Meetings of other bodies upon which the Council is represented, subject to the Council's representation being approved by an earlier Council resolution.

Attendance by the Chairman and/or Vice Chair of the Council or other Members at events to which they have been invited to attend as a Council representative.

All members of the council will be entitled to the payment for attendance at the events specified in this scheme, but an individual member may decline to receive payment by informing (in writing) the Proper Officer.

The Council is required to produce the above scheme for formal adoption and make provision for it to be publicly available.

David Collins Clerk to the Council

Email: clerk@radyr.wales Tel: 02920 842213